

SEC/SE/001/18-19 Chennai, April 3, 2018

The Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai – 400 051

Sub: Change of Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company.

Ref: Company Symbol: SQSBFSI

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Regulation 7 of Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that the Company has served the notice of termination dated April 2, 2018 to M/s. Karvy Computershare Private Limited ("Karvy"), the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent ("RTA") of the Company.

We also inform you that the Company has appointed M/s. Cameo Corporate Services Limited ("CAMEO"), having its Registered Office at `Subramanian Building', No.1, Club House Road, Chennai 600 002, as the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company with effect from April 2, 2018. The formalities for change of RTA relating to documentations, shifting of electronic connectivity and transition of records are in process.

However, Karvy will continue to act as the RTA of the Company and render Registrar and Transfer Agent services to the Company, Investors and Members till such time the database and the electronic connectivity is shifted to CAMEO and until the requisite confirmations are received from National Securities Depositories Limited and Central Depository Services Limited.

We request you to kindly bring the same to the notice of investors and members.

You are requested to take the above on record and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For SQS India BFSI Limited

S. Sampath Kumar Company Secretary and Compliance Officer FCS No.3838 SQS India BFSI Limited

6A, Sixth Floor, Prince Infocity II No. 283/3 & 283/4 Rajiv Gandhi Salai (OMR) Kandanchavadi, Chennai 600096, India

Phone: +91 44 4392 3200 Fax: +91 44 4392 3258 info-india@sqs.com www.sqs-bfsi.com

CIN: L64202TN1998PLC066604



SEC/SE/002/18-19 Chennai, April 3, 2018

Listing Department
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
PJ Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai - 400001

**SQS India BFSI Limited** 

6A, Sixth Floor, Prince Infocity II No. 283/3 & 283/4 Rajiv Gandhi Salai (OMR) Kandanchavadi, Chennai 600096, India

Phone: +91 44 4392 3200
Fax: +91 44 4392 3258
info-india@sqs.com
www.sqs-bfsi.com

CIN: L64202TN1998PLC066604

**Sub:** Change of Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company.

Ref: Company Scrip Code: 533121

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Regulation 7 of Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that the Company has served the notice of termination dated April 2, 2018 to M/s. Karvy Computershare Private Limited ("Karvy"), the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent ("RTA") of the Company.

We also inform you that the Company has appointed M/s. Cameo Corporate Services Limited ("CAMEO"), having its Registered Office at `Subramanian Building', No.1, Club House Road, Chennai 600 002, as the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company with effect from April 2, 2018. The formalities for change of RTA relating to documentations, shifting of electronic connectivity and transition of records are in process.

However, Karvy will continue to act as the RTA of the Company and render Registrar and Transfer Agent services to the Company, Investors and Members till such time the database and the electronic connectivity is shifted to CAMEO and until the requisite confirmations are received from National Securities Depositories Limited and Central Depository Services Limited.

We request you to kindly bring the same to the notice of investors and members.

You are requested to take the above on record and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For SQS India BFSI Limited

S. Sampath Kumar Company Secretary and Compliance Officer FCS No.3838